
October 15 2024  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-7865

24-W-7860

24-W-5626

24-W-8448

24-W-6760

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

ADAMS, JARED CHARMON 

ADCOCK, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH

BERNUY, EDUARDO 

BINGHAM, AMBER MARIE 

BODOR, BLAKE JAMES 

DEFENDANT

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCHASE/POSSESS ALCOHOLIC BEV

DRIVING UNLAWFUL USE OF ID

CARD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

CASEY, DAVID J 

KUDRATT, KAYLA 

CHOPRA, BIMAL 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001064382

001113135

000910412

001112799
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-7643

24-W-4843

24-W-6979

24-W-4608

24-W-1789

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

BOYD, DREW ANN 

BRYANT, RHONDA LEE 

CAPERS, HARRY 

CEREN, YENSY QUINTANILLA 

CHESTER, JAMES DERK 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

NELSON, AUSTIN 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001113464

000066058

001090920

001110993

000760639

SOID:
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SOID:
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

21-W-9140

24-W-6416

24-W-7746

24-W-5059

24-W-538

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

CHILCOAT, GEOFFREY CLAYTON

CHRISTIAN, ROBERT NICHOLAS

DELGADO, DAVID 

DEMETRIUS, PAUL JOSEPH 

DEVORE, TIMOTHY 

DEFENDANT

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

DUI DRUGS MISD

TARNS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

PARK W/I 1' OF CURB

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

LAIL, RAYMOND BURTON 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001109450

001112503

001109318

001111386

001107839
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-4661

24-W-5017

23-W-215

24-W-6039

24-W-5001

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

DOE, DANAJHA MONAE 

EVANS, CHASE HARRISON 

FOSTER, LENNIE BRANDON 

GARNER, TAYLOR 

GIBBS, STEVEN DARELL 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

IMPROPER TURN

DUI DRUGS MISD

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001111036

000762511

001098026

001029343
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-5917

24-W-1251

24-W-6024

24-W-7869

24-W-8397

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

GORMAN, TOKOBEE LAJAMES 

GRANT, STEVEN 

GREEN, STEPHEN 

HERNANDEZ, EZEQUIEL 

HERNANDEZ, EZEQUIEL 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI ALCOHOL

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

LAIL, RAYMOND BURTON 

RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J. 

RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J. 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000706466

001108409

001028113

001113644

001113644
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-6584

24-W-7637

24-W-4620

24-W-6741

23-W-10343

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

HUNTER, MICAH 

LAWSON, DEREK MAURICE 

MAGEE, KAYLA 

MARTIN, ROBERT ALLEN 

MATHIS, RUSSELL LAKEY 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

DUI DRUGS MISD

OPEN CONTAINER

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

HALLMARK, ANTHONY 

MILLER II, ADAM H 

NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL 

BLEVINS, RICHARD N 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001112724

001113465

001111002

001089237

001106027
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-1809

23-W-11889

24-W-8682

24-W-7589

24-W-4609

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

MCCOOK, GREGORY DEAN 

MCRARY, TIFFANY MARIE 

MILLER, RYAN DASHAY 

MOSS, TYLER KANE 

NEAL, KAMI DENISE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO LICENSE ON PERSON*

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

M

CONNOR, KEVIN THOMAS 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001108797

001001650

001006932

001113425

000842131
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

23-W-5085

23-W-7855

24-W-7752

24-W-8697

24-W-6329

WARRANT NO

36

37

38

39

40

PARR, DANIEL LOUIS 

PEREZ, CLEVER 

PEREZ, DANIEL 

PERRONCINO, CARL CIRO 

RAGSDALE, CHRISTA MARIE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SPEEDING

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI DRUGS MISD

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

M

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES

J 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001037399

001103982

001113553

001114349

000817096
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-7779

24-W-8714

24-W-8600

24-W-7977

24-W-1022

WARRANT NO

41

42

43

44

45

ROCHA, ROBERTO RICKLI 

RODRIGUEZ, JONATHAN 

RUFFIN, JEREMY MICHAEL 

SCOTT, TORRANCE DAMIEN 

SPRATLING, DAJUAN RASHAD 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

SPEEDING

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001005691

000889146

001114259

001073197

001108236
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-6072

24-W-8680

24-W-3423

24-W-5545

24-W-5659

WARRANT NO

46

47

48

49

50

TAYLOR, DANIEL 

THROWER, ERIC LEE 

TORRES, JASMINE DIANE 

TORRES, ZELENIA ISABEL 

TUCKER, NATALIE PATRICE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

RICE, SANFORD A 

HIRSH, D MAX 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001112209

000086577

001004246

001111820

001111931
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

October 21,  2024 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

24-W-5139

24-W-4604

24-W-5850

24-W-8632

24-W-8135

WARRANT NO

51

52

53

54

55

TURNER, DANIEL LAMAR 

VERDUN, KELLY DANE 

WALLACE, JOSEPH 

WILSON, ABBRIEL CHESTER 

WOODARD, PARKER AIDEN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI-<21  .02

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001111499

001063677

001112056

000833413

001095596
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