JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
24-W-7865 SOII	ADAMS, JARED CHARMON	FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE (M) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	CASEY, DAVID J
	ADCOCK, CHRISTOPHER J	OSEPHpurch/pos/etc controlled subst(F)	
	BERNUY, EDUARDO D: 001113135	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	KUDRATT, KAYLA
	BINGHAM, AMBER MARIE D: 000910412	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	CHOPRA, BIMAL
	BODOR, BLAKE JAMES D: 001112799	PURCHASE/POSSESS ALCOHOLIC BEV (M) DRIVING UNLAWFUL USE OF ID (M) CARD PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
6) 24-W-7643	BOYD, DREW ANN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
SOIL	: 001113464	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
7) 24-W-4843	BRYANT, RHONDA LEE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
SOIL	: 000066058	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
8) 24-W-6979	CAPERS, HARRY	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
SOIL	: 001090920	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT	(M)
9) 24-W-4608	CEREN, YENSY QUINTANILLA	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJU	JANA (F) NELSON, AUSTIN
SOIL	: 001110993	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
.0) 24-W-1789	CHESTER, JAMES DERK	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED S	SUBST (F)
SOIL	: 000760639		

Page: 3

Published:October 15 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1) 21-W-9140 CHILCOAT, GEO	FFREY CLAYTONREMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCE	AL (M)
SOID: 001109450	BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQ	D (M)
	DUI DRUGS MISD	(M)
	TARNS DRUG RELATED OBJECT	(M)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU	BST (F)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU	BST (F)
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU	BST (F)
2) 24-W-6416 CHRISTIAN, RO	BERT NICHOLASpurch/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU	BST (F)
SOID: 001112503	DUI DRUGS MISD	(M)
	PARK W/I 1' OF CURB	(M)
	EXPIRED TAG	(M)
3) 24-W-7746 DELGADO, DAVI SOID: 001109318	D PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE	BST (F) (M) (M)
4) 24-W-5059 DEMETRIUS, PA		, ,
SOID: 001111386	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT	(M)
	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN	(M)
5) 24-W-538 DEVORE, TIMOT		, ,
SOID: 001107839	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SU	BST (F)

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
16) 24-W-4661 DOE, DANAJHA MONAE	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500 (M)	
SOID: 001111036	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
17) 24-W-5017 EVANS, CHASE HARRISON	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
SOID: 000762511	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT (M)	
	IMPROPER TURN (M)	
	DUI DRUGS MISD (M)	
	DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE (M)	
18) 23-W-215 FOSTER, LENNIE BRANDON	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
SOID: 001098026	FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE (M)	
19) 24-W-6039 GARNER, TAYLOR	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
SOID:	,	
20) 24-W-5001 GIBBS, STEVEN DARELL	DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE(M)	
SOID: 001029343	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
	GORMAN, TOKOBEE LAJAME D: 000706466	S PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
	GRANT, STEVEN D: 001108409	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	LAIL, RAYMOND BURTON
	GREEN, STEPHEN D: 001028113	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	HERNANDEZ, EZEQUIEL D: 001113644	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J.
	HERNANDEZ, EZEQUIEL D: 001113644	DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) DUI ALCOHOL (M)	RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J.

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

1	WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
26)	24-W-6584	HUNTER, MICAH	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) HALLMARK, ANTHONY
	SOID	: 001112724		
27)		LAWSON, DEREK MAURICE : 001113465	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) MILLER II, ADAM H
28)		MAGEE, KAYLA : 001111002	EXPIRED TAG (PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(M) NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL F)
29)		MARTIN, ROBERT ALLEN : 001089237	DUI DRUGS MISD (OPEN CONTAINER (F) BLEVINS, RICHARD N M) M) M)
30)		MATHIS, RUSSELL LAKEY : 001106027	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

	WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
31	24-W-1809 MCCOOK, GREGORY D SOID: 001108797	EAN PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST DUI DRUGS MISD IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY	(M)	CONNOR, KEVIN THOMAS
32 /	23-W-11889 MCRARY, TIFFANY M SOID: 001001650	ARIE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	T (F)	
33 /	24-W-8682 MILLER, RYAN DASE SOID: 001006932	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	(M) (M) (M)	
34	24-W-7589 MOSS, TYLER KANE SOID: 001113425	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F)	
35 /	O 24-W-4609 NEAL, KAMI DENISE SOID: 000842131	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500	(F)	

Page: 8

Published:October 15 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN

ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
36) 23-W-5085 PARR, DANIEL LOUIS SOID: 001037399	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
37) 23-W-7855 PEREZ, CLEVER SOID: 001103982	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) SPEEDING (M) NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (M)	
38) 24-W-7752 PEREZ, DANIEL SOID: 001113553	DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT (M)	
39) 24-W-8697 PERRONCINO, CARL CIRO SOID: 001114349	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J
40) 24-W-6329 RAGSDALE, CHRISTA MARIE SOID: 000817096	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) DUI DRUGS MISD (M)	

Page: 9

Published:October 15 2024 THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
41) 24-W-7779 ROCHA, ROBERTO R SOID: 001005691	CCKLI PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST (F)
42) 24-W-8714 RODRIGUEZ, JONAT: SOID: 000889146	HAN PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST (F)
43) 24-W-8600 RUFFIN, JEREMY M SOID: 001114259	CCHAEL PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST (F)
44) 24-W-7977 SCOTT, TORRANCE 1 SOID: 001073197	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE	SUBST (F) (M)
45) 24-W-1022 SPRATLING, DAJUA SOID: 001108236	N RASHAD POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARION NOT WEARING SEAT BELT SPEEDING	JUANA (F) (M) (M)

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO DEFE	NDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
46) 24-W-6072 TAYI SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT		
47) 24-W-8680 THRO		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST (F)	RICE, SANFORD A
48) 24-W-3423 TORF SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED		
49) 24-W-5545 TORF SOID: 001	·	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	SUBST (F)	
50) 24-W-5659 TUCK SOID: 001		PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHIC PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED	LE (M)	HIRSH, D MAX

JUDGE MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

WARRANT NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
	TURNER, DANIEL LAMAR 0: 001111499	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	VERDUN, KELLY DANE 0: 001063677	THEFT BY TAKING >1500 (F)	
	WALLACE, JOSEPH	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	WILSON, ABBRIEL CHESTER	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F)	
	WOODARD, PARKER AIDEN	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST(F) DUI-<21 .02 (M)	